

&
SLP(C)No. 13753 OF 2004
ITEM No.44

Court No. 5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13753/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2004 in MA 73/01
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

HARCHARAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER KAUR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. U.N. Bhachawat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Bhachawat, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to question whether the Petitioners be permitted to furnish security in the sum of Rs.6,50,021/-.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master